LCNClosers.com
	• Capability to operate and control doors of up
to 600 pounds
	• Power Assist and Push and Go to allow for easy
manual operation
	• Auto Reverse on Closing to minimize potential
damage from obstructions
	• Opening Speed and Force programmed

	॰ Cover end cap kit (one left, one right, cover insert(s),
fasteners)
Ordering Information
How to Order a 9550IQ Series Operator
1 Choose
operator
9553IQ
2 Motor gearboxes Two standard
3 Controller Standard
4 Metal cover COV2 - Double door
5 Specify door
opening width
(jamb to jamb)
52" - 98" (push)
60" - 98" (pull, double egress)
6 Select arms STDTRACKARM2 - Two standard arms -
double pull
REGARM2 - Two regular arms - double push
LONG2 - Two long arms - double push
TLS2 - Two telescoping arms - double push
LNGTLS2 - Two telescoping long arms -
double push
REG/STD - Regular + standard arm - double
egress
TLS/STD - Telescoping + standard arm -
double egress
7 Track LESS - No track
STD - Single standard track
STD2 - Two standard tracks
8 Specify handing RH - Right Hand
LH - Left Hand
Non-handed - Double push/double pull
9 Voltage 115V (standard selection)
230V
10 Spindle center 2.75 (standard selection)
SPEC
11 Select finish 628 - Aluminum, clear anodized
710 - Dark bronze, anodized
711 - Matte black, anodized
12 Rocker switch
assembly
SW - Yes
NS - No
Overall frame size
Double door surface mount